PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hirofumi KUMA	03/06/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KEIHIN CORPORATION
Street Address:	26-2, Nishishinjuku 1-chome
Internal Address:	Shinjuku-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	163-0539

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12142269

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)742-4214

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617 227 7400

Email: jam@lahive.com

Correspondent Name: Anthony A. Laurentano

Address Line 1: Lahive & Cockfield LLP

Address Line 2: One Post Office Square

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TOWK-023

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Anthony A. Laurentano

Total Attachments: 1

source=TOWK-023 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021466 FRAME: 0660

500635546

440 00 F

ASSIGNMENT

	A L TITLE OF THE AND A PERSON
	, of c/o KEIHIN CORPORATION
TOCHIGI R&D CENTER, 2021-8 Hoshakuji, 7	
329-1233, JAPAN, in consideration of One Dollar	
KEIHIN COF	
a corporation of <u>JAPAN</u> , having its principal pla <u>Shinjuku-ku</u> , <u>Tokyo 163-0539</u> , <u>Japan</u> , the receipt assign and transfer unto said	
KEIHIN COI	RPORATION
its successors and assigns, the entire interest for countries including all rights of priority under the Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement of the Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement of the Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement of the Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement of the Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement of the Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement of the Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement of the Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement of the Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement of the Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement of the Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement of the Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement of the Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement of the Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement of the Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement of the Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement of the Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement of the Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement of the Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement of the Industrial Property in a certain invention of the Indust	ne International Convention for the Protection of
described in an application	
executed by us of even date herewith a	nd about to be filed
· ·	
Serial No. $\frac{12/142269}{}$, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office,	
all foreign countries which may or shall be granted application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our exand its successors and assigns but at its or the applications, amended specifications, deed or other to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United Swith specifications and claims in such form as shall and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its spatents.	e or other applications based in whole or in part decutors and administrators, with said corporation in expense and charges, hereafter to execute all r instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper states and in all other countries to said corporation, all be approved by the counsel of said corporation successors and assigns, the legal title to all such
And we do hereby authorize and request th United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall based thereon to said corporation, its successors an	
WITNESS my hand and seal	
By: Hirotumi Kuma (Name) Hirotumi KUMA	
Date: March 6, 2008	
See Consideration of the Consi	
Witnesses:	
viillesses:	
Tokashi Chila	March 6, 2008
Witness 1 Takashi CHIBA	Date
Leup Hananer	March 6, 2008
Witness 2 Kenji KAMADA	Date

RECORDED: 09/02/2008

PATENT REEL: 021466 FRAME: 0661